
1592-ORD 
12/26/18 
 
 

1 

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 
 

ORDINANCE NO. 6358 
 

AN ORDINANCE amending Ordinance 6333 adopted on 
December 5, 2016, as previously amended, to increase 
the biennial appropriation to the 2017-2018 Housing Fund 
(Fund 1900) by $27,474 pursuant to funding authorized by 
the ARCH Executive Board Action Resolution 2017-1 to 
provide expenditure authority for an increase in ARCH 
specific staffing which is fully supported by ARCH 
revenues; and authorizing administrative officials to 
administer and expend funds from Fund 1900 for the 
purposes state herein.  

 
 WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 6333 adopted on December 5, 2016, the City Council 
adopted a fiscal biennium budget for 2017-2018 for the Housing Fund; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the City and ARCH are parties to an Interlocal Agreement for ARCH, A 
Regional Coalition for Housing, to facilitate the efficient creation of affordable housing on the 
Eastside and administration of ARCH; and 
 
 WHEREAS in furtherance of that goal ARCH has adopted Resolution 2017-1 to 
increase ARCH supported staffing; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the City Council desires to further amend the 2017-2018 biennium 
budget for the Housing Fund to provide for the addition of up to 0.25 Full Time Equivalent 
(FTE) staff to ARCH; now, therefore,  
 
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS 
FOLLOWS: 
 

 Section 1.  Ordinance 6333 adopted on December 5, 2016, as previously 
amended, is hereby further amended to increase the biennial appropriation to the 
2017-2018 Housing Fund (Fund 1900) by $27,474. 
 
 Section 2.  The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute any necessary 
or appropriate supplemental agreements to accomplish the purposes stated herein. 
 

 Section 3. The appropriate administrative officials of the City shall have 
responsibility for the administration of said funds and shall have all authority 
necessary or appropriate to expend funds as authorized herein. 
 
 Section 4.  This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after its passage 
and legal publication. 
 



1592-ORD 
12/26/18 
 
 

2 

 Passed by the City Council this _______ day of     , 2017, 
and signed in authentication of its passage this    day of   , 2017. 
 
(SEAL) 
 
 
             
       John Stokes, Mayor 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
Lori M. Riordan, City Attorney 
 
 
 
       
Catherine A. Drews, Assistant City Attorney 
 
Attest: 
 
 
 
       
Kyle Stannert, City Clerk 
 
Published      


